## www.valetonsort.com Legal Compliance

**Privacy Policy** We are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we handle your personal information and data. By using our website, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

- 1. **Information Collection and Use**: We may collect personal information, when you use our services. This information is used to provide and improve our services, and to communicate with you.
- 2. Log Data: Like many site operators, we collect information that your browser sends whenever you visit our site. This log data may include information such as your computer's IP address, browser type, browser version, and the pages of our site that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages, and other statistics.
- 3. **Security**: The security of your personal information is important to us. We strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, but we cannot guarantee its absolute security.
- 4. **Changes to This Privacy Policy**: This Privacy Policy is effective as of 26th of February 2025 and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page. We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically.

**Terms of Service** By using our website, you agree to the following terms:

- 1. Use of Service: Our web application allows you to upload, sort, and save preset files for the Valeton GP-100 effects processor unit. You are responsible for ensuring that you have the necessary backups of your files.
- 2. **Disclaimer**: This tool is provided "as is" without any warranties of any kind. We do not guarantee that the modified preset files will work correctly with your Valeton GP-100 unit.
- 3. Limitation of Liability: In no event shall we be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or exemplary damages, including but not limited to, damages for loss of profits, goodwill, use, data, or other intangible losses resulting from the use or the inability to use our service.
- 4. **Governing Law**: These terms shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of Turkiye, without regard to its conflict of law provisions.

**Contact Us** If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or Terms of Service, please contact us at info@valetonsort.com.